
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Stephanie Ramos 

Telephone Number (840) 587-6596 

 
 

Contractor  VOX Network Solutions 

Contractor Representative Stan Abe 

Telephone Number (800) 324-0936 

Contract Term 11/13/2023 through 11/12/2028 

Original Contract Amount $10,040 

Amendment Amount $10,545 

Total Contract Amount $20,585 

Cost Center 9300021000 

Grant Number (if applicable) NA 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: 
Approve Amendment No. 1 to Contract No 24-100 with VOX Network 
Solutions, including non-standard terms, for server updates for the Telstrat 
Telephone Quality Assurance Recording Services System, increasing the 
amount by $10,545, from $10,040 for a total contract amount of $20,585 with 
no change to the term of November 13, 2023 through November 12, 2028. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
  

Contract Number 
24-100 A-1 

 
SAP Number 
4400024408 


